



ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Commercial Division)

APOT/38/2025
WITH
AP-COM/485/2024
IA NO: GA-COM/1/2025

M/S. NBCC INDIA LIMITED
VERSUS
M/S. J G ENGINEERS PVT. LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SOUMEN SEN
AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 5th March, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Arnab Chakraborty, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Bhowmick, Adv.

Ms. Esha Kar, Adv.

...for the appellant

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sananda Mukhopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. U.S. Menon, Adv.

Mr. Abhirup Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Ratul Chakraborty, Adv.

...for the respondent

1. There is a delay of 92 days in preferring the appeal. We are satisfied with the explanation offered for not being able to prefer the appeal within the period of limitation.
2. On such consideration, the delay of 92 days in preferring the appeal is condoned.
3. The department is directed to register the appeal if it is otherwise in form and order.
4. GA-COM/1/2025 is disposed of.



5. Since no affidavit-in-opposition is filed, the allegations made are deemed to have been denied.

(SOUMEN SEN, J.)

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)

R.Bhar/kc