



OC 9

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

AO-COM/13/2025
WITH AP-COM/485/2024
IA NO: GA-COM/3/2025
M/S NBCC INDIA LIMITED
VS
M/S J G ENGINEERS PVT LTD

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK
AND
The Hon'ble JUSTICE MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI
Date : 1st December, 2025.

Appearance :
Mr. Arnab Chakrabarty, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Bhowmick, Adv.
...for the appellant
Mr. Suman Kr. Dutt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. U.S. Menon, Adv.
Mr. Aurin Chakraborty, Adv.
...for the respondent

The Court: IA GA-COM 3 of 2025 is an application seeking amendments of the cause title of the memorandum of appeal.

Respondent is represented.

Since the amendments sought for are formal in nature, there will be an order in terms of prayers (a) and (b) of the application.

Department will incorporate the amendments within a fortnight from date.



List the appeal fortnight hence.

IA GA-COM 3 of 2025 is accordingly disposed of.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)

(MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI, J.)

TR/