



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
(COMERCIAL DIVISION)
ORIGINAL SIDE

AO-COM/13/2025
WITH
AP-COM/485/2024

M/S NBCC INDIA LIMITED
VS
M/S J G ENGINEERS PVT LTD

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK
AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI

Date :December 15, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Arnab Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Pragya Bhowmick, Adv.

Ms. Rimi Mondal, Adv.

...for the petitioner.

Ms. Sananda Mukhopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. U. S. Menon, Adv.

Mr. Abhirup Chakraborty, Adv.

...for the respondent.

The Court: Court is informed that there is a connected appeal which was directed to appear in the monthly list of January, 2026.

In such circumstances, list the present appeal in the monthly list of January, 2026.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)

(MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI, J.)