



OC-2

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
COMMERCIAL DIVISION

AO-COM/13/2025
WITH AP-COM/485/2024

M/S NBCC INDIA LIMITED
-Vs-
M/S J G ENGINEERS PVT LTD

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK

-AND-

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI

Date: March 9, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Arnab Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. Rimi Mondal, Adv.
...for the appellant

The Court : On the prayer of the learned Advocate appearing for the
appellant, list the appeal a fortnight hence.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)

(MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI, J.)